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Date: /\ ] Aﬂ,l_AG 2l

o) crnor o H
ot Ry o wpen No KOLUL*';’NCUl ’
{Obverse) :

e AP] Well No. 47 D87 3645
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Sute  County  permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

WELL TYPE: Oil ¥ | Gas X /

N (If “Gas™, Production _~{ / Underground storage | | Deep | Shallow x D

) e /

LOCATION: Elevation: 0{ )] W:tcrshcd:_@ lovel Kiw

. District: S v |\UnPie (d County:__Kca ne Quadrangle: /g v/

- "y ) .} o -
WELL OPERATOR a YN roc le I)("c duction CC i‘k‘ﬂ- DESIGNATED AGENT _ £y /e v/ L. Uy dock
Address 404 B Epersen A venue Address Y4/ R4 5 Emersez (Queruc
g : ) - e , ) Kb/o
/_’2 wa e s LR W U . 26,04 PLL reers blk(/q WO n Rbr0Y
OIL & GAS =
ROYALTY OWNER Se¢  JHaC /e ol COAL OPERATOR | n 0y¢
Address Address
ongat o8 COAL OWNER(S) \*vmi DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Oeas M. Coit ve | Name )\ / A
Address O i“é O dule Address
\;Qé Neeyr . Mha
Acreage JOE & Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address___ (LN R np )
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED | Name ) A
Name B o Maeqo Address

Address

).,

] -
%1 mu} }‘10/7 5

The undcrsigncd well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above locati

Q.9 MION™ o7 =
omer':%;xet;é{éat : ;( __/ dated _L)u ne 30 ,198 2

(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

» to the undersigned well o

on under a deed / lease
perator from l‘{ O iy 3 @55
% =S

3)%%/07@/1/ not yecorded
Recorded on , 19 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of County, West
Va., in Book at page - A permit is requested as foliows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill_X__/ Drill deeper /” Redrill / Fracture or stimulate_k’ '/
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

" —planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof

The above nained coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any ob)

make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days
Department.
Copies of this Pcrmit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been maile

thc above named coal operator, coal owner{(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mail

Jection they wish to make or are required to
afier the receipt of this Application by the
d by registered mail or delivered by hand to

Ing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Depaniment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

| 9/15/2023
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL| ‘_i) E(_j_bﬁ«\]@ % s Y :
.GE?PHYS,CM o+ 3 e _L wnrod ke p/f'duc t1 e Cor o)

Well Operator

By _(L U o [(,II/LLQL/L,LJQ

"\i“

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS JUL 26 1982
CONSERVATION  COMMIS-
SION :
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST bt Sk O SR £ Y
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 DEPT. oF 2

g0

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

BLANKET




FORM 1V-2
(Reverse)

(12-81)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) WA PNOWN

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _ Maee \\(is Siale

Estimated depth of completed well, 5800 feet Rotary X |  Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, /50 feet; salt, O feet.
Approximate coal scam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ] No_x /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

SPECIFICATIONS

CASING OR FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE welght OR SACKS -
Size Grade per 11 New | Used §| For drliling Left In well {Cublic feet)
Conductor |\ 3y C o H X & SO QSO S Kinds
crenwarer 18518 ler0| 5 | X 2100 | 100 | 25055 [ et
Coal Sizes
Iintermediate
Proguction | l2 |€ Yw | /8.5 X (/ 5 50 C) 73'\655}(73 Depths set  <//)¢) '
Tubing g 1w L Ul X 0 4000 | O |
Liners pertorations: €31 . é’wG,‘J(Zl \
P Top 5 & O o Bottom S

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form 1V-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) 2 plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii). 2 bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in leu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form V-9,
“*Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form lv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating 2 well where fracturing or stimulating is to
‘be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE
APPROVED FOR

LOCATION 1S HEREBY
drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE .

I SE——

=, . 3-29-83
O M ENCED/’_'_____.
-~ : e
: (@]

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded 2
declaration under Code  22-4-20, if the permit is to be issved within fiftecen (15) days of receipt fhereof.

WAIVER & i A v yosnd 3
‘ 09/15/2023
The underslgncd_coal operator 7 owner / lessee________/ of the coal under this well Jocation has examined
proposed well location. If a mine map cxists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine n
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oc done at this location, provided. the well operator has complied witl
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

By

Dﬂ‘c: . » ‘9 s ——

s




g (304) 428-1520

~ ) P
! € Gas Loyadf
W

Ben F
52
L‘:! € t ko a

,’} . \'C
SH (5
SC( bk

¢ Hasxing

]IH.
[VO'J[‘J,\

/c}//j‘(k‘c‘d (
Setee ' Tlt-rﬂda\

& I;Ib’«’ o [:3( ¥l [‘/’/" €
/
J(‘g"t_ L

~

( }L‘;L") Ln‘.‘;t_’ A

4424 “'B" Emerlon Avenue
Parkersburg, WV, 26101

FROM THE DESK OF:
ALISON CRANE

T P
Cuine rs

e

G KA e (‘& V€ v Al

AN L/(i,)r‘

] S s
e ¢ (‘/;j

.5"(’ /(

2BS7

v N g

7 ’\,
LU s Bacse

r e e Gk uses 722
~ ! e -
L/ - Sl t © 31 WYL vRe o~

T;\‘nm’_—

T

JUL 2

: {
\\C ‘ ;\\CL Yo VAL 3{‘1“(\(

NIRR
» E [ 09/15/2023

1982

OiL & GAS Divisioy
DEPT. gr MINZ



Stade of West Birginia
Brpariment of Slines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
TO: ALL OPERATORS . DATE: June 10, 1982
FROM: Theodore M. Streit, Administrative Assistant
RE: New Permit Application Forms
On March 13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-154 which goes into effect June 11,
1982. This bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) roya]ty payment to the
royalty owners before any well permit can be issued.
We are at the present time printing up new Permit_Application Forms which should

be available by next month. In the meantime you will be required to send in a
notarized affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit application.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Robert L. Murdock N (the above desginated owner or operator, or
authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that the owner or owners of

the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive
minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom.
Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and.-r clamation plan have -
been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the ab ve-named coal opera-
tor, co-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the malllng or delivery

of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Char eston, West Virginia.
Signed: W—’
. 0

wner, Operator, or Authorized Representative)

NotaFY \ut.mnm_l@ LL)LM ' (Signed)

:hy cﬁmmls§ﬁon ‘expires GQEILZM}t 19, [99]

s @

09/15/2023



09/15/2023
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> AR [ s e 4 42@4
WELL NO..K'v oo T
Stute of :33251 gu:{mm APT WO. Y9 - opE -
IE7 L4

V-3 sl
{(Rev 8-31)

mermﬂz of .iﬁmrs
B un2 Q::u Bmuum

CONSTRUCTICN AND RECTAMATTICN PLAN

COMPANY NAME F\ IMROC K YOROP Coep, DESIGNATED AGENT /(0’&567: 2 zf_/a,(aa

Adress 4424 p Emt‘«;ow Ave. Parkeabote. WV,  Addrass SR o L
Teleshene  30y- 4284520 2% relechone S
| LADOMER OKHS “‘ﬂ7 CO7IRELL. SOIL CONS. DISTRICT A/ynz: Apnsgiot A
G | Revecestation o De\_carr’ed cut by /6#’? gock  fRorP Corp, (Acem

- This plan has been reviewed by [/, t)e fsnewla
s a.niadd:.t..msbmapartorthlsplan

SCD. Al correcticns

- 2
e | acomss o LOCATICN
St:ucmm Dﬂt;H RELIEF CRcEs DRAID (A) Structure Dl\)cf(&op Dc. .

. Spacing /po 200’
PageRe: ~!am !

Material .. EAKTHEN .

Page Ref . Manual .;2;?.‘_5_

R : ‘:m"’:‘ ‘ 'f'gh‘:‘iﬁ e ’ s !
St:mcture ope-n ot nei (B), Structure  PROTEC TED._QUTLET

AT WET SeOTS B » Material SToNE —0ocK
S e L7587 1~
g 1 (231270 5
Mamial LKE. 2-2 LLi:/’; ‘\\gg_gd \v;/h/ Ref., Mamal o L
R J . B /] ,
. i (). . € Tl ok o e
......... s ! i 55 /982 it W
: Material . . el i o
it o ~ o GAS Dy,
Pac:e Ref. Mamaal DEPT- OF M}SIO:N,?&QE Ref. Mamal e
Bk oo e VE =
- ALl structures should be inspected regularily (md re‘pa‘wea 1] necessary. Al

commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush ond small timber tc re
cut ond removed T""on the site bejore dirt work ’*ea—ns

REVEGETATTCON

ALL SEEDWG Wikl BE TREATED

Ab'rreat'zmtArea;

Lime | Tons/acTe
‘or-correct to pE A S _ "

Treatmenrt—Area g, =

Lime e oo i o ToDg/acTa
ar coxrect to pH . _

Fer’:-ilizer 80~ B0  1lbs/acre Fertilizer ___._ ... _ _ lbs/ac=
e “{10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivaient)
s Mala #/4 J 2 Tens/acre Miledg e b Tole/acs
. Sded¥ £F.37 T 28 Ymiaca Seed* - .. . . 1bs/ace
e a8 Lrowo Coovee . &  lbs/acre | - % - : " bg/ac—e
g s Ibs/acre 09/15/2028s/ace

*"nocula‘e all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and
Inoculate z.n n 3X recormended amount.

»

I clovers with the pﬂonez’ bac*erwm

DPIAN PREPARED RBY 6(//1(_0%5 J ézﬂm lﬂvz/ﬁ Su
ADDRESS _ 332 s7heins: S

St se (AU 2527
2= < é

NOTES: Please request .andownenrs'’
cocperation to protect new
seec'Zi_ng for ome growing seasom.

Attach separate sheets as '




AGREEMENT

|
{
i
|
j THIS AGREEMENT, Made this the 30th
{

I

| by and between HARRY C. BOGGS, party of the f

I
t RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORPORATION, party of the s

| WHEREAS,

i1
1

ﬁof a certain lease containing 640 acres which
H

ﬁbe described;

!
i

said party of the first ¢

and,

WHEREAS, said second party desires

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of

Dollar

parties hereto, it is hereby understood and ag

1. The description of the lease i

lease containing 648 acres, more or less, exec

Cotton and others, dated the 15th day of Augus

Irecord in the office of the Clerk of the Count
;»
QRoane County, West Virginia,

|

in Lease Book No.

is more fully described in paragraph 13 of tha

i
I
Il

|
I

@said Clerk's Office in Lease Book No.
i
/described herein being described therein in sa

86,

éat page 467,

il
|

|Assignment bearing date of April 1, 1964,

loffice in Deed Book No. 209, at page 219, with

irst part;

($1.00) and the covenants to be performe

t,

iCorporation and the Commonwealth Gas Corporatién,
at page 450,
1d Lease Book

and which lease is included in the

day of June, 1982,

and

econd part;
art is the owner

shall hereinafter

to drill two wells

jupon said lease to and through the Devonian Shale Sand;
i
|

the sum of One

d by each of the

reed as follows:
s that certain

uted by Joseph P.

1927, and of

y Commission of

46, page 40, which

of record in
the lease

No.

wHarry C. Boggs from Commonwealth Corporation by a Deed and

the understanding

' and agreement that that portion of the lease hereby sold and

{
lassigned is subject to each and every term and

l'!in said original lease and the assignment beari

!1964,

hereinabove referred to. There is hereby

by ]
f\,fé
g._..l

Sy
w:ae“‘}/l

e

ng date of April 1,

excepted and

09/15/2023

VE])

i

OiL & G"§

DEP7T. ar

JuL2@ 1982

PNIN TN

@ 12 -
e vt
08N i ed

t certain assionment

:dated the 30th day of December, 1955, between the West Virginia Gas

i
a

86,

assignment to said

of record in said Clerk's

condition contained .



n ; $ S

upo i
pon said tract of land being operated by said

Eix i
wells Nos. e,

505 i
and 506, and five wells heretofiore drilled upon

said lease by Cecil M
leadows, together wi o
with an larea of 20 i
Y a
b s cres in

surroundi i
ing each of said wells with each of said well
: : )
being in the center of said square

i s Szid second party herein
Ehieg 'k ,
t 1t will cause location maps to be made upo id
lease for two n nsal
ew wells to be drill
ed by said Second
party to and

through the De i i
vonian or into the Marcellus zone of the Devoni
lan.

2 i
Said two wells shall be subject|to each and every

term of the original lease covering the tract o land, 'and in
, .

additi '
ition to the 1/8 royalty provided for in said lease, said first|

party hereby retains as overriding royalty 9.75% of the g8/8 of allk

|

| 0il and gas produced from said two new wells.
\ It is known that said first party h

s a large pipe-

l1ine in immediate vicinity of said leasehold estate, and said first

iparty agrees to transport said gas prcduced from said leasehold

| estate through said pipeline and for said tran portation

léof, said first party is to receive as transportation charges 20%
\}of all sums paid for the gas produced from said ftwo wells.

| After said second party has drilled |said two original
%iwells to the advantage of said second party, an said wells have
i%both been in the 1ine for 90 days., said second oarty has the
,

izfollowing options:

ﬁ A) Retain the two wells and 40 acres of leasehold
%iaround each well and to thereafter discontinue rther drilling.
 In the event said options to discontinue drilling are exercised,

lithen said second party shall have no further in erest in and to

L
\iother 1ands and drilling sites on said lease.
{

1109/15/2023

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEL

4________________.———-—-——"-"'_—



B) After said two wells have been

e

to elect to driia addltlonal wells

w1th1n two weeks thereafter, Rimrock sha

e

then the Temainder of said 1

ease, excludij

already drllled Qi reverted to and becomes the

said first party,

As to each and every well drilled on

lease, al1 rights to Production down to and inc1

Sandstone will be reserved by Boggs.

After each well is drilled by Rimroc]

will be made by Boggs to Rimrock for the 40 acre

said initial two wells and any other wells drille
to this agreement. Rimrock shall connect any wel
under to the pipeline of said first party and sai
shall furnish and install one meter to measure th

each well under this contract.

this day the following sign

////(/7 (0. =54

WITNESS,

in the line for 90

riod or any 90—day

sole Property of

Lding the Berea

<, an assignment

S surrounding

1s d;illed here-
d first party

le gas taken from

11 have the right

and to compiete

B v

. b4 ‘i
fails to drily said’

g the 490 acre blocks

said original

>d thereon pursuant

atures:

Harry C. B

RIMROCK DRILLING CORPO

%xﬂz

e
S

RATION

cénV"_

DEFT.

ITS: /
i3 /15/2023
16 1982
IO OiL & GAS DIVISINH!

DFrﬂﬂx;;
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AGREEKENT,

OlL & GASs Divisiop

X3
Hzde

‘4N end KETTIE K. KAUFMAN, his

KAUFIAT end SARA ] AU MAN his wife, ﬁELLIE

SYDUEY L. KAUFKAN (uéuarrieq) end PPULTKE:S.

of

vama;(}-éoszs OPFPENHE II;’:R and JULIA OPPENHEI

OPPENHEIIER (vl Gf’:‘), and I\.-.q {IE OFPEI

Sity of Pittsburgh, All egheny Cohnty, Statsg
= =, "RTRNDORF (widow) of the C*ty of {

AND

15th day pf_;-.ugust, 1927, betw

wife, EIMANUY

the City of Pittsb grgh, Allegheny County,

parties of the filst peart,

the second part, bere%nafter call¢d LESSEE, o

‘sel

P joow = ~
".}‘-Uﬁ‘;._..\ ;" 5 =

G 5 A

E_:.:

YAUFHAN, his wife, and SIDOHIA S. TAUFMAN hidow)s o2 the City,
County end Stete of Tew York; EE IRPTA KLYTIIAL end LUDVICG E4L0T-
MAN, her husbend, of Atlentie City, Atlentic Ccocunty, State of

L1IAN KAUFKAN end MABEL B VﬁU"HAk,_bis Wi;e HAERY

S. KAUFMAN (wiacw),

v"\
b
-

KAUFKAR (unmerri
State of Pennsyl-

¥ER, bis wife, ANAITA

HEIVER (unmarried), of tl.e

> of Pernsylvanie, .2

hicego, Cook Coiit

r g im nar1~ston Ik SO R o
3 WITNESSETH:

M-t #he lessors, in considerstion of One Lollar {$1,00)
4n hen? =54 Dy the lessee, Tre pt of whiph 1s bereby ackii
cc.-:d, 4 of tha covenents end sgreements| herein fter contelic¢

- 5. znt end werranv g?nerallx the pitle to all the oil
, -»nd under, and grent, dcmise anfl lease, vith coves
_--2%~n gnd of sole right to cpnvay, all that ce:
¢ afser Cesowilzd, fer tle stles exd only |
pose of rinlrg, encrabing Lo znd producinfg oil and ges, TOLs
1tk wights of oy 2nd ssrvitudss for pipe| lines, telephone 3
teicocepn 1ines, structurss, Louses erd buildings fﬁ@fﬁ%@bﬁe
1 e 16y rights and privileges necesspry inéident to el




NOISIAIG S¥D B 710

ANIA 40 "1 3q

r‘l
A

e e b e e g Bue 0

convenlent for the economic ¢

e

Ly e nem = ag & vy T T o e £ 9
BNy LI'CDReI Y taa IMDTOVONGn s bl
- - _ . T AN~ — -— — =5 2
vy 2tssse; FROVILID, BOWEVER, the
- G s Y T &% A - o B o
128 COoONL o7 n z = al =

g B N o L3 M S
seid Zz:.0s from s Tches 3

B B LPNg S oy — T b =) - .
smithzae'a - _strict, Rosne Coanty,

On the Korth by lands of F.
Jennle Allen, F, C, Lemaste
Folts, or of any of them;

te!

On the Eest by lands of
J.& B.E, Richols, H.
<) bert of Geo.

B. 3te

§ £

cuth by lands of R.

]

CORTAIRIX!

(]

—_—a~ = gt mA Tt T Y _
dY I e L2V -t L RS A ;O =
. B i N >\ s - O . 3
= > - a ; ~
i 1 = < J - 2% %

r] - ~2 1 o = %
&L - - - - - AT - <

- <

eration of thid

o]
o
8]
]
<)
)
of
o
4
cf.
g
o
i1
o

viding the ppsmiscs sitnate in

Jemes Nicnhols, |A.J
rehar, J. 81 K&
Nichols, or of

e
. D, Chambers! hel?

lend, elone and

Tor oil ang ges, and with the
such purpcdes; and with the ;

- hereof, all «nd

erectle

(on
o]
fa]
et
PJ"
()
Yo
H
&
fo
0]
rlp
m

suchh rights end privi-
s of mining rights made by les-!

ersors who purchased sur-

-

elso with the right of opérating

-

Virginia,bounded

ywe

P-4 -
of WEst

H. Sirmons} J. M. Smith,
rs, J. W. Fgrrell and S.F.

.Knotts,
chols, and
any of them;

P.¥4ichols, C

Y Nasr~m Iais M -
qE'X&,LL:'i naoely I', - .Cis
< P e  FVpay
rs et el., o¢r of eay of Hhiarg
ebb (sajld Westara Lound-
S5 Fal BT % o b g L
aary. o1 |traet l:zs:23 to
TEg NNIrTRS toan

b
-
ct
—~
(2]
IEY
o

more

or

[

< .. 1= & - B Do
101 ¢iig g2 O 28 L2gses 101
iabe harenl 24 as mueh
RO | . - - [
- - - - s r® vy 1100
d1& 5 - } b = i &\ T ua -~
=5 DOOUCR LReyang qu

@ ong-glghtih (1/8) part of all
, 2eliversd [ree of expense Lo
09/15/2023

lines before such delive.y,

e

L



b SN

premises during the preceding month.

,well within th;rty (30) days after the compl

Lthe lessee is bound to operaue end drill wid

unaffected by any subseg

ses; also yielding to

{v;r b | ral chrnlecalas o= - oy s m - - -
- - -, 48 Yid l o =82 T & = TSSOy - ~ 1 w5 i
ng, -‘ocal, whnoiesele field prics %o prod s at the well; not
lees, howsver. then fen oer +hasebanA Tk Wi 2 25 -
—~CTCooy 4 STl LalzZll T ¥er cIOUSENG c: b Ju il o A T u; EnG
= = - = -
+%h essa Negii Tensey ot L+ - 4 £ 0 + 2 3
il L2558 g8 5 ITenaey e BILENite BN ::1&:‘: ™ o] il .L:SE':IXS’ on o

‘before the 20th day of eock mounth, for all ggs prcoiuced on

Lesseé egrees to drill
premises; end to commence operations within
is, on or before Octo .
peying \e11 to cormence a second well withi

and if the second Vell is a paying well, to

Joed

1t shall be *n the Juagmonu 6f %nn

ther or not a well is a paying well, but

Lj‘
o
cl

pulled or shubt in without notice to lessors)
abandoned, lessee shall, at its expencse end

vise protect

PP 1 LS

provided by law. The Tirst

T -~

November 15th,

end complete t]

the interests of the less¢rs, in manmar

well is to be cpupleted on

iree (3) wells
eixty (60)
clie first well is e
n thirty (30) deysj
commence a third
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S, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
~.  © OFFICE OF DIL AND BAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERMIT

DIVISION GF OIL & GAs
Fermit numberid7- B7-3645

County ! RDANE DEPT. OF
ComeanyRIMROCK PROD COMPANY N ENERGY

FarmiORAS ¥ COTTREL
Eute,h,-Jun 85 Well no.d
Date issuedi ?52?553 Date exrpired:/ /7 O

I have insrected the zbove wellsite znd found no

well work dones Plegse
cancel this well work permit.

Sig rxed*%b’bh %Q’)

09/15/2023



ZAD & 0= AL LRIV

VANEN3 10 19350

09/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500

Governor
October 18, 1985
Rimrock Production Corporation
Post Office Drawer 4270
Parkersbrug, West Virginia 26101
In Re: Permit No:| 47-087-3645

Farm: Oras Cottrell
Well NO: One

District: Smithfield

County: | Roane

Issued: } 7-29-82 -

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

Xxxx_ ~ PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively, :
T m Ao

Theodore M. Streit |

TMS/ nw

09/15/2023
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FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT & pOE ;ﬁ"‘-—
DRAWINGNO.82—128—26 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY Sy Y
SCALE___1 =500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE AN
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REG i»
ACCURACY I_IN 200 LATIONS ISSUED 4
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF m s
ELEVATION INTER. OF CLOVERRUNRD. |  (SIGNED /) - 4
AND FARM RD. EL = 754 vosesee®’ QO 4
Pth{i An’n RE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _JULY 16 1982
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO. |
FORM Ivs 4] - 087 -39S
: ' STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - 0G0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES |
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL X_GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION_— WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION —_STORAGE —_DEEP_SHALLOW X
LOCATION: ELEVATION_817'  WATER SHED_CLOVER RUN
DISTRICT _SMITHFIELD COUNTY _ROANE
QUADRANGLE _TARIFF
SURFACE OWNER __ORAS M, COTTRELL ACREAGE _105.2
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_JOSEPH COTTON ETAL LEASE ACREAGE_&__gg,q_g,LQ.gQ_g_
LEASE NO. ‘
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —
TARGET FORMATION _MACELLUS SHALE _ ESTIMATED DEPTH__8600
WELL OPERATOR_RIMROCK _ PROP CORP. DESIGNATED AGENT_ROBERT L MURDOCK
ADDRESS 4424 EMERSON AVE. ADDRESS___SAME
PARKERSBURG _W.V. 26104’

I T.HALL e

AT P AR B






